

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2200 of 2024**DEVKI SAO and others **versus** RAJESH KUMAR BISI and others**Order Sheet**

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
| <b>16.03.2026</b> | <p>Mr. Shashank Upadhyay, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Kaushal Yadav, counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 02/2026, an application under Order 22 Rule 3 read with Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that during the pendency of this appeal, appellant No. 5, namely, Tike Bai Sao has expired and her legal representatives are already on record. He would submit that remaining appellants may be permitted to delete name of appellant No. 5/Tike Bai Sao.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 02/2026 is allowed.</p> <p>Mr. Upadhyay is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of 7 working days.</p> |
|-------------------|--|



Accordingly, I.A. No. 3/2026 is also disposed. of.

**Sd/-  
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)  
Judge**

Siddhant